



Declaration of Compliance

Style: 18602

Material: Nitrile rubber (NBR), 0.28 mm, nylon liner, green

Application: recommended for all kinds of food

Type of food: ☒ Dry ☒ Aqueous ☒ Acid ☒ Alcoholic, 10% ☒ Fatty, se note

Fatty food is divided into five different groups (only the highest value is reported):

- ☒ 1: 100 % fat (e.g oils), the Olive Oil or Isooctane value, X, 100 %
☐ 2: ~ 50 % fat e.g. margarine, the Olive Oil or Isooctane value X/2
☐ 3: ~ 30 % fat e.g. cheese, The Olive Oil or Isooctane value X/3
☐ 4: ~ 25 % fat e.g. meet, the Olive Oil or Isooctane value X/4
☐ 5: ~ 20 % fat, e.g. fried potatoes, the Olive Oil or Isooctane value X/5

Test conditions: 10 min, 40°C for all simulants

The article meets relevant requirements in European Regulation 1935/2004 (Materials in contact with food) and European Regulation 2023/2006 (GMP). The migration test performed according to EN 1186. The regulation 10/2011/EC excludes rubber material, instead reference to Bfr (Bundesinstitut für Risikobewertung) which clarifies test conditions 10 min, 40°C for gloves.

Simulant	Migration (mg/dm ²) (Limit 10 mg/dm ²)	Test Conditions time and temperature
Acetic acid, 3 %	< 10	10 min, 40°C
Ethanol, 10 %	< 10	10 min, 40°C
Ethanol 95%	< 10	10 min, 40°C

Test institute: ISEGA GmbH, Zeppelinstraße 3 - 5, 63741 Aschaffenburg, Germany
Reference: 37860 U 14

18.09.2014

Lena Prytz
Senior Operation Manager